

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

07-06-2001

		I
		I

Office

v	, – ,	٠ بـ	<i>-</i> \	<i>,</i>				
	21818	10112	HOLL	12542	181	(88)		

ERCE

04-13-2001 of Patents and Trademerks: Please record the attached o

 -	

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72 101749973 2. Name and addr. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: The PEER Group Inc. The PEER Group Inc. Association Internal Address: ☐ Individual ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Street Address: 72 Victoria Street South, Suite 400 ☑ Corporation-State Other _ City: Kitchener State: Ontario ZIP: N2A 2A9 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No CANADA 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Individual(s)citizenship _____ Association _____ Merger Assignment General Partnership ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ontario DOTHER CHANGE OF ADDRESS Other Execution Date: 4301 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1656025 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number attached?

Yes h 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: R. CRAIG ARMSTRONG \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: ARMSTRONG & ASSOCIATES 8. Deposit account number: 285 Fountain Street South 501363 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>Ontario, CANADA</u> ZIP: <u>N3H 1J2</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 9. Statement and signature. original document. April 11, 2001 R. Craig Armstrong Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0574



04-13-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72





Professional staff

R. CRAIG ARMSTRONG. B Eng., P Eng., LL B DIANE L. McINNIS. B Sc., B.Ed., LL.B ULF A: WITTBLAD, M.Sc.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 U.S.A. April 3, 2001

Our ref: PGI-1TUS

Attention: Trademarks - Post Registration Branch

Dear Sir:

Re:

United States Trademark Registration No. 1656025

Registration Date:

September 10, 1991

Filed:

April 28, 1988

Applicant: Trademark:

The Peer Group Inc. PEER Trademark

Please record a change of business address for the above identified registrant from:

The PEER Group Inc.

10 Duke St. W., 2nd Floor

Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 3W4

as shown on the registration to:

The PEER Group Inc.

72 Victoria Street South Suite 400

Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2G 2A9

We look forward to receipt of the confirmation of change of address.

Yours very truly,

Armstrong & Associates

Per:

R. Craig Armstrong

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

Registration No. 30,910

285 FOUNTAIN STREET SOUTH
CAMBRIDGE, ONTARIO, CANADA N3H 1J2
Telephone: (519) 653-1331 Fax: (519) 653-8453
e-mail: agents@canpat.com Internet: www.canpat.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0575